agreement or preference rating to the 
contrary, no person shall manufacture a 
mobile house except a mobile house:

(i) Containing, exclusive of any run­
ning gear, heater, stove, icebox, water 
bucket and unattached or movable furni­
ture, iron and steel not to exceed two 
hundred and seventy-five (275) pounds; 
and

(ii) Containing, inclusive of the drop 
cord, copper or copper base alloy as per­
mitted by the limitations established un­
der General Conservation Order M-9-c, 
but in no case to exceed more than three
(3) pounds; and

(iii) Having a maximum interior body